
Attainment and Performance 2015-16

Early Years Foundation Stage

Good Level of Development trend
All pupils

2016 2015 2014 2013
Greenleas 85% 91% 63% 67%
Wirral 70% 70% 63% 47%

National Not yet available 66% 60% 52%

Key Stage One
Year One Phonics Screening Reading Test
Summary of Standards

2016 Result 2016 Wirral
Average

2015 Result 2015
Wirral
Average
(National)

2014 result 2014 Wirral
Average
(National)

Year 1 Test 84% 80% 89.1% 77% (77%) 85.7% 76% (74%)

Year 2 Key Stage 1 National Curriculum Assessments
This is the first year of the new National Curriculum Tests in Year 2. Reported results are Teacher
Assessments for each subject area.
EXS- expected standard     GDS- greater depth at expected standard

KS1 Year 2 2016 Reading Writing Maths Science R,W and M
combined

46 Pupils EXS
GDS
EXS+

73.9%
8.7%
82.6%

73.9%
2.2%
76.1%

80.4%
8.7%
89.1%

91.3% 76.1%
2.2%

KS1 2016 comparison to Wirral and National Results
KS1 Y2     2016 Greenleas LA National

READING EXS
GDS
EXS+

73.9%
8.7%
82.6%

54%
17%
71%

51%
24%
74%

WRITING EXS
GDS
EXS+

73.9%
2.2%
76.1%

54%
8%
62%

52%
13%
65%

MATHS EXS
GDS
EXS+

80.4%
8.7%
89.1%

58%
13%
70%

55%
18%
73%

Key Stage 2 National Curriculum Tests

2016 KS2 assessments were the first to assess the new, more challenging 2014 National Curriculum. As a result,
data cannot be compared to previous years.
 In 2016 tests were taken in
 Reading
 Grammar, punctuation and spelling



 Mathematics
Teacher Assessment
 Writing
 Science

KS2 Year 6 2016
54 Pupils

Greenleas Wirral National

Reading Test
EXS=100 scaled

score

Achieved
expected
standard

78% 64% 66%

Achieved a high
standard

26% 16%

Average Reading
Scaled score

105 102 103

Writing Teacher
Assessment

Achieved
expected
standard

91% 72% 74%

Achieved a high
standard

6% 19% 15%

GPS Test Achieved
expected
standard

80% 69% 72%

Achieved a high
standard

30% 18% -

GPS Scaled Score 106 103 104
Maths Test Achieved

expected
standard

74% 64% 70%

Achieved a high
standard

31% 13% -

Maths Average
Scaled Score

105 102 103

Expected standard
in Reading, Writing

and Maths

National Floor
Standard= 65%

65% 48% 53%

KS2 Progress Score

Greenleas National Floor Standard
Reading 0.3 -5
Writing -0.3 -7
Maths 0.1 -5


