# Attainment and Performance 2015-16

# Early Years Foundation Stage

#### Good Level of Development trend

All pupils

	2016	2015	2014	2013
Greenleas	85%	91%	63%	67%
Wirral	70%	70%	63%	47%
National	Not yet available	66%	60%	52%

#### Key Stage One

#### Year One Phonics Screening Reading Test

#### Summary of Standards

	2016 Result	2016 Wirral Average	2015 Result	2015 Wirral Average (National)	2014 result	2014 Wirral Average (National)
Year 1 Test	84%	80%	89.1%	77% (77%)	85.7%	76% (74%)

#### Year 2 Key Stage 1 National Curriculum Assessments

This is the first year of the new National Curriculum Tests in Year 2. Reported results are Teacher Assessments for each subject area.

EXS- expected standard GDS- greater depth at expected standard

KS1 Year 2 2016		Reading	Writing	Maths	Science	R,W and M combined
46 Pupils	EXS	73.9%	73.9%	80.4%	91.3%	76.1%
	GDS	8.7%	2.2%	8.7%		2.2%
	EXS+	82.6%	76.1%	89.1%		

#### KS1 2016 comparison to Wirral and National Results

KS1 Y2 201	.6	Greenleas	LA	National
READING	EXS	73.9%	54%	51%
KEADING	GDS	8.7%	17%	24%
	EXS+	82.6%	71%	74%
WRITING	EXS	73.9%	54%	52%
	GDS	2.2%	8%	13%
	EXS+	76.1%	62%	65%
MATHS	EXS	80.4%	58%	55%
	GDS	8.7%	13%	18%
	EXS+	89.1%	70%	73%

### Key Stage 2 National Curriculum Tests

2016 KS2 assessments were the first to assess the new, more challenging 2014 National Curriculum. As a result, data cannot be compared to previous years.

In 2016 tests were taken in

- o Reading
- o Grammar, punctuation and spelling

## o Mathematics Teacher Assessment

- o Writing
- o Science

KS2 Year 6 2016 54 Pupils		Greenleas	Wirral	National
Reading Test EXS=100 scaled score	Achieved expected standard	78%	64%	66%
333.3	Achieved a high standard	26%	16%	
Average Reading Scaled score		105	102	103
Writing Teacher Assessment	Achieved expected standard	91%	72%	74%
	Achieved a high standard	6%	19%	15%
GPS Test	Achieved expected standard	80%	69%	72%
	Achieved a high standard	30%	18%	-
GPS Scaled Score		106	103	104
Maths Test	Achieved expected standard	74%	64%	70%
	Achieved a high standard	31%	13%	-
Maths Average Scaled Score		105	102	103
Expected standard in Reading, Writing and Maths	National Floor Standard= 65%	65%	48%	53%

# KS2 Progress Score

	Greenleas	National Floor Standard
Reading	0.3	-5
Writing	-0.3	-7
Maths	0.1	-5